A
K
G
SOT23-3L
A
A
K
G

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
3 Ordering information
Figure 22. Ordering information scheme
Sensitive SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltag e
Package
Packing mode
Current
01 up to 0.8 A
02 = 200 µA
09 = 1 µA
A = 100 V
B = 200 V
D = 400 V
M = 600 V
A = TO-92
L = SOT23-3L
N = SOT-223
1AA3 = Bulk
5AL3 = Tape and reel 13 inch
5AA4 = Tape and reel 7 inch
BlankP     01   0x     x     x xAxx
Table 12. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
P0102AA 1AA3 P0102 AA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 Bulk
P0102AA 5AL3 P0102 AA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Tape and reel 13 inch
P0102AL 5AA4 P2A SOT23-3L 0.01 g 3000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0102BA 1AA3 P0102 BA TO-92 0.2 g 1000 Bulk
P0102BL 5AA4 P2B SOT23-3L 0.01 g 3000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0102DN 5AA4 P2D SOT-223 0.11 g 3000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0102MA 1AA3 P0102 MA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 Bulk
P0102MN 5AA4 P2M SOT-223 0.11 g 2000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0109AL 5AA4 P9A SOT23-3L 0.01 g 3000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0109DA 1AA3 P0109 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 Bulk
P0109DA 5AL3 P0109 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Tape and reel 13 inch
P010XX
Ordering information
DS5983 - Rev 3 page 13/15
P
re
re
le
as
e
pr
od
uc
t(
s)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
24-Nov-2008 1 First issue.
01-Apr-2014 2 Added VGT in Figure 7, updated Figure 11 and Table 9 and reformatted to
current standard.
23-Sep-2019 3 Removed P0102DA information.
P010XX
DS5983 - Rev 3 page 14/15
P
re